etia

Metra Electric District

Holiday Service Changes
12/23/2019 12/24/2019 12/30/2019 12/31/2019

On December 23, December 24, December 30, and December 31, a modified weekday schedule will be in effect to get passengers home early.
Train No. 733 (4:50 PM), Train No. 735 (5:05 PM), and Train No. 737 (5:24 PM) will not operate.

On December 31 ONLY, an extra train will depart Millenium Station at 1:10am and make all stops to 93rd St (South Chicago). %4

Train No. 153 will depart Millenium Station at 1:15am instead of 12:50am for University Park.

Please see below for extra/modified trains. For trains not shown below, please refer to the public schedule effective 4/23/2018.

Please note that on Wednesday, December 25 (Christmas) and Wednesday, January 1 (New Year's Day) trains will operate on the Sunday/holiday schedule.

Extra Trains Modified Trains
Chicago to University Park UP0O1 UP03 UP05 753 755 757
p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m.
Millennium (Randolph St.) 1:15 2:24 3:10 4:53 5:08 5:27
Van Buren St. - - - 4:56 5:11 5:30
Museum Campus/11th St. - - - 4:59 5:14 5:33
18th St. - - - - - -
McCormick Place --- --- --- --- --- ---
27th St. - - - - - -
47th St. (Kenwood) -—- -—- -—- -—- -—- -—-
51st/53rd St. (Hyde Park) - - - - --- ---
55th - 56th - 57th St. 1:27 2:37 3:22 5:06 5:21 -
59th St. (U. of Chicago) - - - - --- ---
63rd St. -—- -—- -—- -—- - -
75th St. (Grand Crossing) --- --- --- --- --- ---
79th St. (Chatham) -—- -—- -—- -—- - -
83rd St. (Avalon Park) --- --- --- --- --- ---
87th St. (Woodruff) -—- -—- -—- -—- - -
91st St. - - - - --- ---
95th St. -—- -—- -—- -—- - -
103rd St. (Rosemoor) --- --- --- --- --- ---
107th St. -—- -—- -—- -—- - -
111th St. (Pullman) --- --- --- --- --- ---
Kensington 1:38 2:48 3:33 5:17 5:32 5:50
Riverdale 1:43 2:53 3:38 5:21 5:36 5:54
Ivanhoe 1:45 2:55 3:40 5:24 5:39 5:57
147th St. 1:47 2:57 3:42 5:27 5:42 6:00
Harvey 1:49 2:59 3:44 5:30 5:45 6:03
Hazel Crest 1:52 3:02 3:47 5:33 5:48 6:06
Calumet 1:54 3:04 3:49 5:35 5:50 6:08
Homewood 1:56 3:06 3:51 5:37 5:52 6:10
Flossmoor 1:59 3:09 3:54 5:54 6:10 6:28
Olympia Fields 2:02 3:12 3:57
211th St. 2:04 3:14 3:59
Matteson 2:06 3:16 4:16
Richton Park 2:09 3:19
University Park 2:30 3:40
11/20/2019

PLEASE CHECK METRARAIL.COM OR THE VENTRA APP FOR UPDATES.



